

01.11.2022: xəbər

Lecturer of Department of English Language and Literature at Catholic University of Murcia (UCAM)

Khazar University English Language and Literature Department lecturer Gulnur Nəbiyeva visited the Catholic University of Murcia (UCAM) in Murcia, Spain on October 17-21 as part of the Erasmus+ Staff Mobility (KA107) project.

On the first day of the visit, there was a meeting with the faculty and head of the Translation and Interpretation Department. As part of the program, Gulnur Nəbiyeva participated in Ana Rosa Sanchez's classes as a listener.

As well, Gulnur Nəbiyeva lectured for eight hours in Ana Rosa Sanchez's and Raquel Galián-Sabater's English B1 and B2 classes.

At the end of the program, Gulnur Nəbiyeva was awarded a certificate by Lonneke Meijer, the vice-president of the university for international relations and communications.

İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Mursiya (UCAM) Katolik Universitetində

Xəzər Universiteti İngilis dili və ədəbiyyatı departamentinin müəllimi Gülnur Nəbiyeva Erasmus+ İşçi Heyətinin Mobilliyi (KA107) layihəsi çərçivəsində oktyabrın 17-21-də İspaniyanın Mursiya şəhərində Mursiya (UCAM) Katolik Universitetində səfərdə olub.

Səfərin ilk günü Tərcümə departamentinin professor-müəllim heyəti və rəhbəri ilə görüş olmuşdur. Proqram çərçivəsində Gülnur Nəbiyeva Ana Rosa Sanchez'in dərslərində dinləyici kimi iştirak etmişdir.

Həmçinin, Gülnur Nəbiyeva Ana Rosa Sanchez və Raquel Galián-Sabater'in ingilis dili B1 və B2 dərslərində 8 saatlıq mühazirə söyləmişdir.

Proqramın yekununda Gülnur Nəbiyeva universitetin Beynəlxalq əlaqələr və kommunikasiyalar üzrə vitse-prezidenti Lonneke Meijer tərəfindən sertifikatla təltif olunub.









